

---

## M M FORGINGS LIMITED

---

SVK TOWERS, A 24/25, THIRU VI KA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, GUINDY, CHENNAI- 32  
Phone: 91-44-71601000 E-Mail: corporate@mmforgings.com CIN L51102TN1946PLC001473  
Website: www.mmforgings.com

Date: 11 November 2023

The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Department. Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, First Floor, New Trading Wing, Dalal Street, MUMBAI –400 001	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 'Exchange Plaza', Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
---	---

Dear Sirs,

**Ref.: NSE: security code- MMFL –EQ; BSE: Security Code -522241**

Sub.: Publication of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 September 2023:

As per Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015, we are enclosing newspaper publication copies of the published unaudited financial results for the quarter and period ended 30 September 2023 for your records.

Please take it on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For M M FORGINGS LIMITED

Chandrasekar. S  
Company Secretary  
Enclosed: as above





World Bank clears \$150 m to stabilise Sri Lanka's banking sector

**Press Trust of India**  
Colombo

The World Bank has approved \$150 million to strengthen Sri Lanka's financial and institutional sectors as Sri Lanka awaits the release of the second tranche of the IMF's bailout package. Cash-strapped Sri Lanka has a total foreign debt of \$46.9 billion.

President Wickremesinghe said servicing external credit with interest to win the confidence of creditors will be the focus of the budget for 2024.



**MM FORGINGS LIMITED**

A 25, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, 'SVK TOWERS', Thiru Vi Ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai - 600032.  
Phone : 91-44-7160 1000 | corporate@mmforgings.com | CIN: L51102TN1946PLC001473

Particulars	Quarter Ended					
	30.09.2023		30.06.2023		30.09.2022	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1. Total Income from Operations	400.73	375.43	361.03	776.16	704.64	1473.92
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and or Extraordinary items)	49.12	40.25	43.27	89.37	81.00	176.50
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, after Exceptional and or Extraordinary items	49.70	40.25	43.55	89.95	81.28	176.95
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary activities)	35.45	29.00	33.05	64.45	61.37	127.94
5. Equity share capital	2414.08	2414.08	2414.08	2414.08	2414.08	2414.08
6. Earnings Per Share (a) Basic ₹	14.69	12.01	13.69	26.70	25.42	53.00
(b) Diluted ₹	14.69	12.01	13.69	26.70	25.42	53.00

Notes:  
• The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 Sep 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and in website www.mmforgings.com. The Company is engaged in only one segment. Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

Date : 09 Nov 2023  
Place : Chennai

For and on behalf of the Board  
Vidyashankar Krishnan  
Vice Chairman and Managing Director

**Cadence Enterprises Private Limited**

Regd. Off: Ground Floor, New Udaan Bhawan, Opposite Terminal-3, IGI Airport, New Delhi 110037. CIN: U52100DL2009PT17218

**Statement of standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023**

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending			Previous Year ended
		30.09.2023		30.09.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	1,236.55	-	1,276.00	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	6.95	(5.48)	(51.84)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	6.95	(5.48)	(51.84)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	6.95	(5.48)	(51.84)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/- each)	1.00	1.00	1.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(71.23)	(36.22)	(79.27)	
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	
9	Net worth	(70.23)	(35.22)	(78.27)	
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	25,000.00	Nil	25,000.00	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(406.96)	(6.08)	(334.68)	
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic (amount in ₹)	69.53	(54.81)	(518.43)	
	2. Diluted (amount in ₹)	69.53	(54.81)	(518.43)	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.01	(0.01)	0.94	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.01	(0.01)	0.96	

Notes to the Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months period ended Sept 30, 2023:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly standalone financial results filed with the BSE Ltd under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly standalone financial results are available on the website of BSE Ltd - www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.cadenceenterprises.in  
2. The applicable information required to be furnished under Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been submitted to the BSE Ltd and the same can be accessed at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.cadenceenterprises.in  
3. There is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to change(s) in accounting policies.  
4. There is no exceptional and/or extraordinary items adjusted in the statement of profit and loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Cadence Enterprises Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Ravi Majeti (DIN: 07106220)  
Director

Place : Delhi  
Date : 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

CEPL / 47 / PREM ASSOCIATES



**TATA POWER**

(Corporate Contracts Department)  
Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Leela, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 059, Maharashtra, India  
(Board Line: 022-67173188) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567

**NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST**

The Tata Power Company Limited hereby invites Expression of Interest from eligible parties for "Outline agreement for Survey work for Hydro Division and Hydro Special Projects for Two Years" (Tender Ref. No.: CC23PMR037)

For details of pre-qualification requirements, purchasing of tender document, bid security, etc., please visit Tender section of our website (URL: https://www.tatapower.com/tender/tenderlist.aspx). Eligible parties willing to participate may submit their expression of interest along with the tender fee on or before 20<sup>th</sup> November 2023.

**S.I. CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**

Regd Office: No. 27, First Floor, New Scheme Road, Pollachi, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 642001  
Website: www.sicapital.co.in Email: info@sicapital.co.in Phone: 04259-233304 / 05  
CIN: L67190TZ1994PLC040490

**EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
		30.09.2023		30.09.2022	30.09.2023		31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	41.15	34.11	40.59	75.27	55.27	112.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-10.52	-19.48	1.67	-30.00	-5.54	-9.73
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-10.52	-19.48	1.67	-30.00	-5.54	-9.73
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	-10.52	-19.48	1.67	-30.00	-5.54	-9.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-10.52	-19.48	1.67	-30.00	-5.54	-9.73
6	Equity Share Capital	340.00	340.00	320.00	340.00	320.00	340.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	a) Basic	-0.31	-0.57	0.05	-1.04	-0.17	-0.29
	b) Diluted	-0.31	-0.57	0.05	-0.88	-0.17	-0.28

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and six months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company, i.e., www.sicapital.co.in

Place: Thrissur  
Date: November 10, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
(Sd/-) Sreeram Gopinathan Nair  
Managing Director  
DIN: 05143385



**COFFEE DAY ENTERPRISES LTD.**

Registered and Corporate Office: 23/2, Coffee Day Square, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560 001, Karnataka, India  
Tel: + 91 80 4001 2345; Fax: + 91 80 4001 2650;  
Website: www.coffeeday.com  
Corporate Identification Number: L55101KA2008PLC046866

**Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023**

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	261.96	525.94	249.98
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	(109.15)	(86.64)	4.35
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(109.15)	(86.64)	4.35
Equity Share Capital	211.25	211.25	211.25
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)			
Basic :	(5.19)	(4.21)	0.27
Diluted :	(5.19)	(4.21)	0.27
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)			
Basic :	(5.19)	(4.21)	0.27
Diluted :	(5.19)	(4.21)	0.27

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.coffeeday.com  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 and have been subjected to the Limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
3. Unaudited financial results of Coffee Day Enterprises Limited (Standalone Information)

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	4.26	9.74	4.13
Loss before tax and exceptional items	(24.50)	(23.44)	(0.29)
Loss profit after tax and exceptional items	(24.50)	(23.44)	(0.29)

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

For and Behalf of Board of Directors  
S.V Ranganath  
Interim Chairman and Independent Director

**LOYAL TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED**

Registered Office : 21/4 Mill Street, Kovilpatt 628 501, CIN : L17111TN1946PLC001361  
Website : www.loyaltextiles.com / Email : investors@loyaltextiles.com / Phone : 04632-220001.

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE RESULTS			CONSOLIDATED RESULTS		
		Quarter Ended	Half-Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half-Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	24,757	53,425	35,215	24,757	53,425	35,215
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	(1,199.1)	(4,148)	(931)	(2,091)	(3,818)	(721)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(1,199.1)	(4,148)	(931)	(2,091)	(3,818)	(721)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(1,314)	(2,725)	(360)	(1,413)	(2,395)	(151)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,214)	(2,616)	(366)	(1,313)	(2,286)	(157)
6.	Equity share capital	482	482	482	482	482	482
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of Previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (Rs.10 each) (for Continuing and Discontinued operations)						
	a. Basic	(27.28)	(56.58)	(7.50)	(29.34)	(49.73)	(3.13)
	b. Diluted	(27.28)	(56.58)	(7.50)	(29.34)	(49.73)	(3.13)

Note :  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/Half year ended unaudited financial results as on September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter/half year ended unaudited financial results as on September 30, 2023 are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com), and on the company website (www.loyaltextiles.com).  
2. Previous period figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary.

Place : Chennai  
Date : November 09, 2023

For LOYAL TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED  
Vallil M Ramaswami  
Chairperson and Wholtime Director

**AVT NATURAL PRODUCTS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 60, Rukmani Lakshminipathy Salai, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008. Tele.fax: (+91) 44 28584147.  
Email : avtnpl@avtnatural.com, Website : www.avtnatural.com CIN : L15142TN1986PLC012780.

**EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		Unaudited											
1	Total income from operations	13,259.33	15,258.19	22,629.53	30,240.80	13,522.27	16,040.40	23,804.40	30,907.40				
2	Profit / (loss) before exceptional items, share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method and tax	1,491.33	3,206.56	2,119.47	6,354.96	1,577.16	3,341.16	2,602.09	6,648.33				
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after exceptional items, share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	1,491.33	3,206.56	2,119.47	6,354.96	1,577.16	3,341.16	2,602.09	6,648.33				
4	Net Profit after tax	1,109.66	1,097.05	1,571.59	4,710.80	1,157.18	2,504.92	1,991.71	4,990.17				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	988.46	1,187.60	1,563.67	4,173.55	835.54	2,208.18	1,913.18	4,487.41				
6	Equity Share Capital	1,522.84	1,522.84	1,522.84	1,522.84	1,522.84	1,522.84	1,522.84	1,522.84				
7	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	42,480.33	-	-	-	41,510.07				
8	Earnings per share (face value of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)												
	a) Basic :	0.73	0.72	1.03	3.09	-	-	-	-				
	b) Diluted :	0.73	0.72	1.03	3.09	-	-	-	-				

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (BSE: www.bseindia.com and NSE: www.nseindia.com) and also on the website of the Company, www.avtnatural.com

Place : Chennai  
Date : 10.11.2023

AJIT THOMAS  
CHAIRMAN

**THE UNITED NILGIRI TEA ESTATES COMPANY LIMITED**

(A member of the Amalgamations Group)  
CIN : L01132TZ1922PLC000234  
Registered Office : No. 3, Savithri Shanmugam Road, Race Course, Coimbatore - 641 018  
Phone : 0422- 2220566; Fax : 0422 - 2222865 E-Mail: headoffice@unitetea.co.in Website: unitednilgiritea.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2023**

Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended 31.03.2023
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	2	3	4	5	6
Total Income from Operations	1,915.98	3,851.82	2,328.00	4,671.37	8,365.21
Net Profit for the period from Ordinary activities before tax	480.15	1,075.95	371.70	794.58	1,492.08
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	388.51	872.39	299.60	645.73	1,211.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit for the period(after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))]	581.92	1,161.98	408.92	728.41	1,369.45
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	499.66	499.66			